Single and Multi-Function Aquastat Controllers
70-6910 189
Hom
e
Controls
Indoor Air Quality
Residential
Com

Operating Range, High Limit: 130 F to 240 F adj. (54 C to 116 C adj.)
Operating Range, Low Limit: 110 F to 220 F adj. (43 C to 104 C adj.)
Maximum Operating Pressure: 200 psi on outside of immersion well,
100 psi on capsule if inserted directly. (1378 kPa on outside of
immersion well, 690 kPa on capsule if inserted directly.)
Operating Humidity Range (% RH): 0 to 95% RH, non-condensing
Approvals:
Canadian Standards Association: Certified: File No. LR1620, Guide
No. 400-E-O
Underwriters Laboratories Inc. UL Listed (models with well): File No.
MP466, Guide No. MBPR; UL Component Recognized (models
without well): File No. MP466, Guide No. MBPR2
Product Number
Electrical Ratings
(burner AFL) (burner ALR) (circulator AFL) (circulator ALR)
L8124A, C, G, L Line Voltage: 7.4 A @ 120 Vac;
3.7 A @ 240 Vac
Line Voltage: 44.4 A @ 120 Vac; 22.7
A @ 240 Vac
3.7 A @ 240 Vac; 7.4 A
@ 120 Vac
22.2 A @ 240 Vac; 44.4 A @ 120
Vac
L8124B* Line Voltage: 7.4 A @ 120 Vac;
3.7 A @ 240 Vac
Line Voltage: 44.4 A @ 120 Vac; 22.7
A @ 240 Vac
3.7 A @ 240 Vac; 7.4 A
@ 120 Vac
22.2 A @ 240 Vac; 44.4 A @ 120
Vac
L8124E** Line Voltage: 7.4 A @ 120 Vac;
3.7 A @ 240 Vac
Line Voltage: 44.4 A @ 120 Vac; 22.7
A @ 240 Vac
3.7 A @ 240 Vac; 7.4 A
@ 120 Vac
22.7 A @ 240 Vac; 44.4 A @ 120
Vac
*L8124B’s burner rating is 0.25A @ 1/4 to 12 VCD. ** L8124E’s burner rating is 1.25A @ 24 Vac; 30 VA total load (B1-B2, TV-Z).
Product Number Application
Differential Temperature Insulation Depth
Mounting Includes(F) (inch) (mm)
L8124A1007 High Limit Protection, Low Limit and
Circulation Control
High limit: 10 F fixed; low
limit: 10-25 F adj.
1 1/2 in. 38 mm Vertical 3 in. insertion
well
L8124A1015 High Limit Protection, Low Limit and
Circulation Control
High limit: 10 F fixed; low
limit: 10-25 F adj.
3 in. 76 mm Vertical 3 in. insertion
well and
ground screw.
* L8124B1039 Triple Aquastat Relay with High limit High limit: 10 F fixed; low
limit: 10-25 F adj.
— Vertical —
L8124C1003 Triple Aquastat Relay with High limit High limit: 10 F fixed; low
limit: 10-25 F adj.
— Horizontal —
L8124C1102 High Limit Protection, Low Limit and
Circulation Control